## TOWN OF FISHKILL WATER AND SEWER RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2024

Water and sewer rates, by law, must be charged at cost to the actual users of the service. Multiple water and sewer districts were developed in Fishkill each with its own contractual relationships for water source, water distribution, sewage collection and sewage processing. Due to the nature of this pattern of development, several billing arrangements are in effect. The rates below are charged to residents receiving water and/or sewer service from the Town of Fishkill. Most residential customers are charged a base minimum charge plus the cost for any metered consumption over that minimum.

WATER DISTRICTS	QUARTERLY MINIMUM USAGE	QUARTERLY MINIMUM CHARGE	OVERAGE
BEACON HILLS WATER	1,000 cu. ft.	\$66.00	0.0660/cf
BLODGETT WATER	1,000 cu. ft.	\$20.00	0.0200/cf
BRINCKERHOFF WATER	1,000 cu. ft.	\$22.00	0.0220/cf.
BRINCKERHOFF WATER (OUT OF DISTRICT):	1,000 cu. n.	φ22.00	0.0220/01.
AVEONIS	1,000 cu. ft.	\$44.00	0.0440/cf
CEDAR KNOLLS	1,000 cu. ft.	\$44.00	0.0440/cf
DEER CROSSING	1,000 cu. ft.	\$44.00	0.0440/cf
FISHKILL GLEN CONDOS	1,000 cu. ft.	\$44.00	0.0440/cf
SUMMIT CORP. PARK	2,000 cu. ft.	\$88.00	0.0440/cf
GLENHAM WATER	1,000 cu. ft.	\$30.00	0.0300/cf
GLENHAM WATER (OD-GREEN HILLS)	1,000 cu. ft.	\$60.00	0.0600/cf
MERRITT WATER	2,000 cu. ft.	\$40.00	0.0525/cf
ROMBOUT WATER	1,200 cu. ft.	\$70.00	0.05833/cf
ROMBOUT WATER (OUT OF DISTRICT)	1,200 cu. ft.	\$140.00	0.11667/cf
ROMBOUT WATER (OUT OF DISTRICT)OR PLUS CAPITAL DEBT REDUCTION FEE	1,200 cu. ft.	\$70.00 \$10.45	0.05833/cf flat
<u>SEWER DISTRICTS</u> DUCTHESS PARK SEWER RENTS:			
BLODGETT	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
BRINCKERHOFF	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
BRINCKERHOFF TENANT	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
CEDAR KNOLLS	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
DEER CROSSING-WHITE BIRCH	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
FISHKILL GLEN CONDOS	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
GLENHAM	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
GREEN HILLS/FOX RIDGE	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
MERRITT	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
MERRITT PARK SEWER	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
ROCKY GLEN SEWER	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
SUMLAND	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
SUMMIT CORP. PARK	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
WHITE BIRCH	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
UNMETERED - FLAT RATE FEE	1,000 cu. n.	\$149.50	flat
	1.000		
DUTCHESS PARK SEWER(OUT OF DISTRICT)	1,000 cu. ft.	\$65.00	0.0650/cf
PLUS CAPITAL DEBT REDUCTION FEE		\$0.00	flat
ROMBOUT SEWER	1,200 cu. ft.	\$52.00	0.04333/cf.
ROMBOUT SEWER (OUT OF DISTRICT) OR PLUS CAPITAL DEBT REDUCTION FEE	1,200 cu. ft.	\$52.00 \$23.95	0.04333/cf. flat